




DATE: 11/3/2022 

COUNCIL PROJECT FORM 
(CHANGE ORDER) 

 
*****************************************POSTING LANGUAGE BELOW******************************************* 

 

Please place the following item on the CONSENT agenda (under PURCHASING REQUESTS, ETC.) for 
the Council Meeting of NOVEMBER 22, 2022. 
 
STRATEGIC GOAL: No 2: Set the Standard for a Safe and Secure City   
 
This linkage to Strategic Plan is subsection 2.3 – Expand investment in public safety operations.  
 
Request that the Director of Purchasing & Strategic Sourcing be authorized to issue a purchase order to 
Bazar Uniforms and Men’s Store, LLC  referencing Contract 2019-1053 Police Uniforms (RE-BID). This 
change order is to increase the contract by $250,000.00 for a total amount not to exceed $1,250,000.00. 
The change order will cover additional expenses for Police Uniforms for the duration of the contract term, 
August 31, 2024. 
 
 
Contract Variance:  
No contract variance 
 
Department:       Police 
Award to:      Bazar Uniforms and Men’s Store, LLC   
       El Paso, TX   
Total Estimated Amount:    $250,000.00 
Account No.:  321-531200-21090-1000  
Funding Source  General Fund 
District(s):      All 
 
This is a Low Bid Catalog, unit price contract.  
 
********************************************ADDITIONAL INFO BELOW********************************************* 
 
 


	0. Transmittal
	department: POLICE
	date: 11/3/2022
	CITY COUNCIL DATE: 11/22/2022
	Description of Contract: 2019-1053 Police Uniforms (Re-bid)
	Contract Terms:
	Council Action:
	Yes    No
	Agent:  Check box to ensure you have reviewed the following documents prior to Director’s APPROVAL:
	EXECUTIVE SUMMARY
	RATER AND COMMITTEE SCORE SHEETS FOR ACCURACY (IF APPLICABLE)
	BID TAB
	DEPT DHS FORM
	Under $50K threshold for Purchasing Director’s approval
	Yes    No
	Norma Jimenez - Senior Procurement Analyst     Date
	Paula Salas - Purchasing Agent      Date
	Assistant Purchasing Director       Date
	Claudia A. Garcia, Interim Purchasing Director     Date

	1.- White Slip
	2. Department Head's Summary Form
	DISTRICT(S) AFFECTED:  All
	PROTEST

	3. Council Project Form
	Checklist
	EXECUTIVE SUMMARY
	1295 Form
	Accord &b Satisfaction Letter
	CMCO
	Indebtedness Verification Form
	SAM
	Wage Theft Adjudications
	Expenditure Report
	PS
	ADP8BD4.tmp
	Council and Agenda Posting Packets:




